



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>Switzer Elem 0209-1119</i>	<i>Oakbrook Elem 0209-2519</i>	<i>Duncan Elem 0209-3119</i>	<i>Beacon Tree Elem 0209-3219</i>	<i>Swinehart Stadium 0209-4618</i>	<i>Runkel Stadium 0209-4718</i>	<i>Utica H.S. Tennis 0209-4619</i>	<i>Discount if awarded \$750,000+</i>
1	James P Contracting	\$274,807.75	\$465,095.85	\$858,973.20	\$113,568.50	\$89,659.00	\$306,589.00	\$43,400.00	1.75%
2	Hutch Paving	\$275,591.50	\$489,185.75	\$876,650.25	\$95,876.29	\$91,082.47	\$235,275.00	\$47,500.00	1.50%
3	Asphalt Specialists	\$283,040.00	\$515,490.25	\$871,922.75	\$79,970.00	\$94,135.00	\$260,310.00	\$37,197.00	
4	Goddard Coatings Company							\$32,800.00	
5	Racquet Sports							\$38,380.00	
6	Nagel Paving Company	\$273,564.00	\$484,300.50						
7	Superior Contracting Group	\$331,678.76	\$516,493.90	\$992,484.35	\$100,080.00				



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Switzer Elementary School
NEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1119

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
2	Nagel Paving Company	\$ 273,564.00
3	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 274,807.75 *
1	Hutch Paving	\$ 275,591.50
4	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 283,040.00
5	Superior Contracting Group	\$ 331,678.76

* Qualifies for 1.75% credit based on sum of all 1st place bids (not included above)



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Switzer Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-1119

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Hutch Paving		Nagel Paving Company		James P Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists		Superior Contracting Group	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,950.36	9,950.36 *
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	1,250.00	5,000.00 *	715.00	2,860.00	525.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,680.00	6,720.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	435	Ft	11.50	5,002.50	5.00	2,175.00	4.40	1,914.00	12.00	5,220.00	12.00	5,220.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	16.30	3,260.00	15.50	3,100.00	9.00	1,800.00
6.	Pavt, Rem, Pulverize	4,350	Syd	3.24	14,094.00	2.90	12,615.00	2.55	11,092.50	3.10	13,485.00	7.25	31,537.50 *
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	100	Cyd	45.00	4,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	55.00	5,500.00
8.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	11,195.00	11,195.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Dro	4	Ea	250.00	1,000.00	125.00	500.00	145.00	580.00	95.00	380.00	125.00	500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	385	Ft	5.00	1,925.00	2.40	924.00	2.15	827.75	2.00	770.00	3.00	1,155.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	165.00	330.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00
13.	Aggregate Base	500	Ton	21.00	10,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	10.00	5,000.00	29.00	14,500.00
14.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
15.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	5,255.00	15,765.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
16.	Dr. Structure, F&G, EJ 1040A	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	970.00	970.00	525.00	525.00	575.00	575.00	395.00	395.00
17.	Dr. Structure, F&G, EJ 1040N	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	970.00	970.00	525.00	525.00	625.00	625.00	395.00	395.00
18.	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	105	Ft	18.00	1,890.00	25.00	2,625.00	21.00	2,205.00	15.00	1,575.00	8.00	840.00
19.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,600	Syd	1.80	2,880.00	4.80	7,680.00	2.95	4,720.00	4.00	6,400.00	6.50	10,400.00
20.	HMA, 4E1	600	Ton	99.00	59,400.00	93.00	55,800.00	80.45	48,270.00	92.00	55,200.00	97.43	58,458.00
21.	HMA, 5E1	640	Ton	100.00	64,000.00	100.00	64,000.00	84.40	54,016.00	92.00	58,880.00	103.11	65,990.40
22.	HMA Crack Treatment	2,000	Ft	1.00	2,000.00	0.75	1,500.00	0.79	1,580.00	0.90	1,800.00	0.80	1,600.00
23.	Sealcoat	4,500	Syd	1.05	4,725.00	0.90	4,050.00	1.04	4,680.00	1.10	4,950.00	0.78	3,510.00
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	65	Syd	65.00	4,225.00	72.00	4,680.00	72.75	4,728.75	125.00	8,125.00	73.00	4,745.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	525	Ft	27.00	14,175.00	24.00	12,600.00	29.75	15,618.75	35.00	18,375.00	61.00	32,025.00
26.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc, 3' wide	375	Sft	13.00	4,875.00	11.00	4,125.00	12.30	4,612.50	12.00	4,500.00	9.50	3,562.50 *
27.	Curb-Face, Conc, Repair	25	Ea	300.00	7,500.00	320.00	8,000.00	465.00	11,625.00	515.00	12,875.00	220.00	5,500.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,400	Sft	5.00	7,000.00	5.00	7,000.00	5.40	7,560.00	5.20	7,280.00	6.00	8,400.00
29.	Playpad Edge Repair	1,050	Ft	5.00	5,250.00	6.00	6,300.00	6.15	6,457.50	6.00	6,300.00	10.50	11,025.00
30.	Sign, Rem	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	75.00	750.00	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00	200.00	2,000.00
31.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IA	4	Ea	250.00	1,000.00	675.00	2,700.00	885.00	3,540.00	350.00	1,400.00	350.00	1,400.00
32.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Double	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	325.00	650.00	340.00	680.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00
33.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Single	21	Ea	200.00	4,200.00	240.00	5,040.00	310.00	6,510.00	325.00	6,825.00	350.00	7,350.00 *
34.	Pavt Mrkg	1	Lsum	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,140.00	8,140.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
35.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,075.00	7,075.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
36.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	275,591.50 *	\$	273,564.00	\$	274,807.75	\$	283,040.00	\$	331,678.76 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Oakbrook Elementary School
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2519

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 465,095.85 *
2	Nagel Paving Company	\$ 484,300.50
3	Hutch Paving	\$ 489,185.75
4	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 515,490.25
5	Superior Contracting Group	\$ 516,493.90

* Qualifies for 1.75% credit based on sum of all 1st place bids (not included above)



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Oakbrook Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2519

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P Contracting, Inc.		Nagel Paving Company		Hutch Paving		Asphalt Specialists		Superior Contracting Group	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,597.00	12,597.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	725.00	725.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	525.00	1,050.00	715.00	1,430.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,680.00	3,360.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	165	Ft	5.00	825.00	5.00	825.00	15.00	2,475.00	12.00	1,980.00	12.00	1,980.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	6,200	Syd	4.65	28,830.00	3.50	21,700.00	5.20	32,240.00	7.25	44,950.00	6.50	40,300.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,075	Syd	4.40	4,730.00	9.30	9,997.50	7.25	7,793.75	11.25	12,093.75	9.00	9,675.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	250	Cyd	49.80	12,450.00	72.00	18,000.00	45.00	11,250.00	20.00	5,000.00	55.00	13,750.00
8.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	23,775.00	23,775.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
9.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,125.00	1,125.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drc	8	Ea	145.00	1,160.00	125.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	95.00	760.00	125.00	1,000.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	726	Ft	2.15	1,560.90	2.00	1,452.00	5.00	3,630.00	1.25	907.50	3.00	2,178.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	3	Ea	165.00	495.00	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	250.00	750.00	150.00	450.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	615	Syd	9.80	6,027.00	9.00	5,535.00	12.80	7,872.00	9.00	5,535.00	9.00	5,535.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	5,760	Syd	12.85	74,016.00	12.50	72,000.00	14.85	85,536.00	11.00	63,360.00	14.00	80,640.00
15.	Geogrid, Tensar TX-5	4,500	Syd	3.25	14,625.00	2.00	9,000.00	5.75	25,875.00	4.00	18,000.00	3.00	13,500.00
16.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	5,255.00	10,510.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
17.	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	485	Ft	18.90	9,166.50	25.00	12,125.00	18.00	8,730.00	15.00	7,275.00	8.00	3,880.00
18.	HMA, 4E1	900	Ton	82.95	74,655.00	90.00	81,000.00	97.00	87,300.00	90.00	81,000.00	97.50	87,750.00
19.	HMA, 5E1	675	Ton	87.15	58,826.25	100.00	67,500.00	99.00	66,825.00	90.00	60,750.00	107.00	72,225.00
20.	HMA Crack Treatment	2,000	Ft	0.79	1,580.00	0.75	1,500.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	0.80	1,600.00
21.	Sealcoat	3,380	Syd	1.04	3,515.20	0.90	3,042.00	1.05	3,549.00	1.10	3,718.00	0.78	2,636.40 *
22.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	165	Syd	67.55	11,145.75	66.00	10,890.00	61.00	10,065.00	98.00	16,170.00	73.00	12,045.00
23.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	545	Ft	28.90	15,750.50	24.00	13,080.00	30.00	16,350.00	35.00	19,075.00	61.00	33,245.00
24.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc, 3' wide	1,650	Sft	10.00	16,500.00	10.00	16,500.00	10.00	16,500.00	12.50	20,625.00	9.50	15,675.00
25.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,760	Sft	4.40	38,544.00	4.65	40,734.00	4.50	39,420.00	5.35	46,866.00	6.00	52,560.00
26.	Playpad Edge Repair	625	Ft	7.95	4,968.75	7.20	4,500.00	5.00	3,125.00	7.00	4,375.00	10.50	6,562.50 *
27.	Sign, Rem	9	Ea	55.00	495.00	75.00	675.00	150.00	1,350.00	50.00	450.00	200.00	1,800.00
28.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IA	3	Ea	885.00	2,655.00	675.00	2,025.00	250.00	750.00	550.00	1,650.00	350.00	1,050.00
29.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Double	4	Ea	340.00	1,360.00	325.00	1,300.00	250.00	1,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	350.00	1,400.00
30.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Single	6	Ea	310.00	1,860.00	240.00	1,440.00	225.00	1,350.00	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00
31.	Light Pole Relocate, New Base	1	Ea	7,675.00	7,675.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32.	Pavt Mrkg	1	Lsum	6,080.00	6,080.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
33.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	10,415.00	10,415.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
34.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	465,095.85	\$	484,300.50	\$	489,185.75	\$	515,490.25	\$	516,493.90 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Duncan Elementary School
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3119

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 858,973.20 *
2	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 871,922.75
3	Hutch Paving	\$ 876,650.25
4	Superior Contracting Group	\$ 992,484.35

* Qualifies for 1.75% credit based on sum of all 1st place bids (not included above)



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Duncan Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3119

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington Twp., MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving
 36000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, Mi 48091

Superior Contracting Group
 P.O Box 388
 Dryden, MI 48428

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists		Hutch Paving		Superior Contracting Group	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Ma	1	Lsum	16,500.00	16,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	24,207.00	24,207.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	1,680.00	1,680.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	525.00	525.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,680.00	1,680.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	580	Ft	4.35	2,523.00	14.00	8,120.00	9.00	5,220.00	12.00	6,960.00 *
5.	Pavt, Rem	10,525	Syd	5.15	54,203.75	5.50	57,887.50	5.00	52,625.00	7.25	76,306.25 *
6.	Pavt, Rem, Pulverize	3,230	Syd	2.00	6,460.00	2.85	9,205.50	3.20	10,336.00	7.50	24,225.00
7.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,960	Syd	3.00	8,880.00	4.50	13,320.00	1.80	5,328.00	6.50	19,240.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,470	Syd	6.75	9,922.50	9.50	13,965.00	7.45	10,951.50	9.00	13,230.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	1,400	Cyd	45.80	64,120.00	40.00	56,000.00	45.00	63,000.00	55.00	77,000.00
10.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	34,190.00	34,190.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,125.00	1,125.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Dr	15	Ea	145.00	2,175.00	95.00	1,425.00	250.00	3,750.00	125.00	1,875.00
13.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ft	2.15	2,150.00	1.25	1,250.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	6	Ea	165.00	990.00	95.00	570.00	300.00	1,800.00	150.00	900.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	830	Syd	12.00	9,960.00	7.00	5,810.00	12.80	10,624.00	9.00	7,470.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	9,755	Syd	12.55	122,425.25	8.75	85,356.25	14.85	144,861.75	14.00	136,570.00
17.	Geogrid, Tensar TX-5	3,205	Syd	3.25	10,416.25	3.60	11,538.00	5.50	17,627.50	3.00	9,615.00
18.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	89.30	5,358.00	25.00	1,500.00	45.00	2,700.00	22.00	1,320.00
19.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	55	Ft	99.75	5,486.25	45.00	2,475.00	55.00	3,025.00	28.00	1,540.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	8	Ea	3,150.00	25,200.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	2,800.00	22,400.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	5,255.00	10,510.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
22.	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	550	Ft	17.85	9,817.50	12.00	6,600.00	18.00	9,900.00	8.00	4,400.00
23.	HMA, 4E1	1,660	Ton	79.55	132,053.00	90.00	149,400.00	96.00	159,360.00	93.56	155,309.60 *
24.	HMA, 5E1	1,820	Ton	82.35	149,877.00	90.00	163,800.00	94.00	171,080.00	99.90	181,818.00
25.	HMA Crack Treatment	4,000	Ft	0.79	3,160.00	1.20	4,800.00	1.00	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00
26.	Sealcoat	7,030	Syd	1.04	7,311.20	1.10	7,733.00	1.05	7,381.50	0.75	5,272.50 *
27.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonrein, 8 inch	115	Syd	66.60	7,659.00	98.00	11,270.00	60.00	6,900.00	72.60	8,349.00
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	400	Ft	25.60	10,240.00	30.00	12,000.00	23.00	9,200.00	61.00	24,400.00
29.	Spillway, Conc	30	Ft	40.35	1,210.50	65.00	1,950.00	28.00	840.00	79.00	2,370.00
30.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	450	Ft	25.75	11,587.50	32.00	14,400.00	23.00	10,350.00	61.00	27,450.00
31.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc, 3' wide	2,320	Sft	9.65	22,388.00	11.00	25,520.00	9.75	22,620.00	9.35	21,692.00
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,910	Sft	4.45	48,549.50	5.25	57,277.50	4.50	49,095.00	6.00	65,460.00
33.	Playpad Edge Repair	700	Ft	8.05	5,635.00	7.00	4,900.00	5.00	3,500.00	10.50	7,350.00
34.	Sign, Rem	28	Ea	55.00	1,540.00	50.00	1,400.00	150.00	4,200.00	200.00	5,600.00
35.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Double	20	Ea	340.00	6,800.00	550.00	11,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	350.00	7,000.00 *
36.	Sign, Steel Post, Type IB, Single	25	Ea	310.00	7,750.00	350.00	8,750.00	225.00	5,625.00	350.00	8,750.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg	1	Lsum	12,410.00	12,410.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,925.00	1,925.00
38.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	24,185.00	24,185.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
39.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	858,973.20	\$	871,922.75	\$	876,650.25	\$	992,484.35 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Beacon Tree Elementary
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3219

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 79,970.00
3	Hutch Paving	\$ 95,876.29
2	Superior Contracting Group	\$ 100,080.00
4	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 113,568.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Beacon Tree Elementary
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3219

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Superior Contracting Group
 P.O Box 388
 Dryden, MI 48428

Hutch Paving
 36000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington Twp., MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists		Superior Contracting Group		Hutch Paving		James P Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,441.00	2,441.00	2,876.29	2,876.29 *	3,400.00	3,400.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,090.00	4,090.00
3.	Pump Station, Salv. & Tank Abandon	1	Lsum	12,000.00	12,000.00	26,600.00	26,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,035.00	11,035.00
4.	Sanitary Force Main, Abandon	1	Lsum	14,000.00	14,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,815.00	10,815.00
5.	Sanitary Structure, Abandon	3	Ea	1,350.00	4,050.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	775.00	2,325.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	20	Ft	17.25	345.00	14.00	280.00	20.00	400.00	35.00	700.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	25	Syd	29.00	725.00	35.00	875.00	25.00	625.00	30.00	750.00
8.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	10	Cyd	60.00	600.00	55.00	550.00	45.00	450.00	130.00	1,300.00
9.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	95.00	285.00	160.00	480.00	250.00	750.00	185.00	555.00
11.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	760	Ft	2.00	1,520.00	3.00	2,280.00	5.00	3,800.00	2.50	1,900.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	25	Syd	25.00	625.00	14.00	350.00	30.00	750.00	67.50	1,687.50
13.	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	575.00	575.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,655.00	1,655.00
14.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	690.00	690.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,655.00	1,655.00
15.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 Inch, Tr Det A	230	Ft	57.00	13,110.00	38.00	8,740.00	75.00	17,250.00	86.10	19,803.00
16.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det A	35	Ft	57.00	1,995.00	32.00	1,120.00	85.00	2,975.00 *	93.80	3,283.00
17.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,355.00	5,355.00
18.	HMA, 4E1	3	Ton	250.00	750.00	330.00	990.00	400.00	1,200.00	555.00	1,665.00
19.	HMA, 5E1	3	Ton	250.00	750.00	358.00	1,074.00	450.00	1,350.00	555.00	1,665.00
20.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	20	Ft	65.00	1,300.00	165.00	3,300.00	35.00	700.00	125.00	2,500.00
21.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	17,430.00	17,430.00
22.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	79,970.00	\$	100,080.00	\$	95,876.29 *	\$	113,568.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Swinehart Stadium (Utica H.S.)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4618

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 89,659.00 *
3	Hutch Paving	\$ 91,082.47
2	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 94,135.00

* Qualifies for 1.75% credit based on sum of all 1st place bids (not included above)



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Swinehart Stadium (Utica H.S.)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4618

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington Twp., MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving
 36000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, Mi 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated		James P Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists		Hutch Paving	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,732.47	2,732.47
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	1,035.00	1,035.00	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	Fence, Rem	560	Ft	5.30	2,968.00	10.00	5,600.00	10.00	5,600.00
4.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	20,610.00	20,610.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	3	Ea	185.00	555.00	125.00	375.00	250.00	750.00
6.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	2.25	1,350.00	1.50	900.00	5.00	3,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	270	Syd	24.30	6,561.00	18.00	4,860.00	20.00	5,400.00
8.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	560	Ft	21.25	11,900.00	35.00	19,600.00	55.00	30,800.00
9.	HMA, 4E1	90	Ton	135.00	12,150.00	120.00	10,800.00	110.00	9,900.00
10.	HMA, 5E1	120	Ton	140.00	16,800.00	125.00	15,000.00	110.00	13,200.00
11.	Bollard, Cover, Yellow	28	Ea	90.00	2,520.00	250.00	7,000.00	150.00	4,200.00
12.	Pav't Marking	1	Lsum	1,010.00	1,010.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	7,550.00	7,550.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	89,659.00	\$	94,135.00	\$	91,082.47



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Utica High School Tennis Courts
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4619

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Goddard Coatings Company	\$ 32,800.00
2	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 37,197.00
3	Racquet Sports	\$ 38,380.00
4	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 43,400.00
5	Hutch Paving	\$ 47,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
Utica Community Schools

2019 Paving Improvements
Utica High School Tennis Courts
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4619

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Goddard Coatings Company 490 S Opdyke Rd Pontiac, MI 48341		Asphalt Specialists 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340		Racquet Sports 5850 Comstock Park Dr Comstock Park, MI 48321		James P Contracting, Inc. 67222 Van Dyke Washington Twp., MI 48095		Hutch Paving 36000 E. 10 Mile Rd Warren, MI 48091	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	910.00	910.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	30.00	30.00 *	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	HMA Crack Treatment, Tennis Court	2,500	Ft	3.00	7,500.00	3.45	8,625.00	2.50	6,250.00	4.00	10,000.00	5.00	12,500.00
3.	Resurfacing, Tennis Court	6	Ea	3,750.00	22,500.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,835.00	29,010.00	4,700.00	28,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
4.	Pav't Markings, Tennis Court	6	Lsum	315.00	1,890.00	362.00	2,172.00	515.00	3,090.00	700.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	32,800.00	\$	37,197.00	\$	38,380.00 *	\$	43,400.00	\$	47,500.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
2019 Paving Improvements
Runkel Stadium (Stevenson H.S.)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4718

DATE: 2/19/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Hutch Paving	\$ 235,275.00
2	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 260,310.00
3	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 306,589.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2019 Paving Improvements
 Runkel Stadium (Stevenson H.S.)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4718

Hutch Paving
 36000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, Mi 48091

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington Twp., MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Hutch Paving		Asphalt Specialists		James P Contracting, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mob. Expense- 3% Max	1	Lsum	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Lsum	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,715.00	1,715.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	38.00	3,800.00
4.	Pav't, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	10.00	1,500.00	46.40	6,960.00
5.	Track Rubber Surface, Rem	1	Lsum	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,120.00	11,120.00
6.	Track Bit. Base, Rem	1	Lsum	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,185.00	21,185.00
7.	Earthwork, Site	1	Lsum	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,430.00	20,430.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	8	Ea	250.00	2,000.00	95.00	760.00	185.00	1,480.00
9.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sedcage	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	170.00	340.00
10.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	600	Ft	5.00	3,000.00	2.00	1,200.00	2.75	1,650.00
11.	Aggregate Base	500	Tons	21.00	10,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	32.70	16,350.00
12.	Underdrain, 4 inch	600	Ft	15.00	9,000.00	15.00	9,000.00	37.00	22,200.00
13.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det N	25	Ft	55.00	1,375.00	60.00	1,500.00	135.00	3,375.00
14.	Dr. Structure, 24 inch dia.	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,415.00	5,415.00
15.	Dr. Structure, Reconstruct	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,710.00	2,710.00
16.	HMA, 4E1	500	Ton	100.00	50,000.00	95.00	47,500.00	100.00	50,000.00
17.	HMA, 5E1	520	Ton	100.00	52,000.00	95.00	49,400.00	103.70	53,924.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,100	Sft	5.50	22,550.00	6.00	24,600.00	5.80	23,780.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, Stamped, 4 inch	1350	Sft	11.00	14,850.00	19.00	25,650.00	10.30	13,905.00
20.	Gate, Double	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,035.00	3,035.00
21.	Pav't Marking	1	Lsum	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00	540.00	540.00
22.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	Lsum	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,675.00	28,675.00
23.	Permitting Allowance	1	Lsum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	235,275.00 *	\$	260,310.00	\$	306,589.00